
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002296-2023 

Contract

Provision of a Medway Adult Substance Treatment, Harm
Reduction and Recovery Service

Medway Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-002296
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0357bc  
Published 25 January 2023, 1:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Medway Council

Medway Council, Gun Wharf, Dock Road

Chatham

ME4 4TR

Contact

Mr James Welch

Email

james.welch@medway.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002296-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002296-2023
mailto:james.welch@medway.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKJ41 - Medway

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.medway.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.medway.gov.uk/
https://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Medway Adult Substance Treatment, Harm Reduction and Recovery
Service

Reference number

DN625608

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Medway Council requires an effective treatment and support service to ensure people
who use substances have access to a range of support options (including harm reduction
interventions, treatment, psychosocial support, and recovery/wellbeing services). The
service will provide access to all, ensuring preventative support and tailored treatment
plans to reduce drug and/or alcohol related deaths in Medway. The service will provide
trauma-informed treatment and support for people who use substances, which includes
illicit drugs, diverted prescribed drugs, alcohol, and new psychoactive substances (such
as Spice).

To achieve the best outcomes, Medway Council will require the provider to focus
resources on those where substance misuse has the greatest impact on their own lives
and the lives of others, especially their families and communities

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £13,590,500

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ41 - Medway

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Medway Council requires an effective treatment and support service to ensure people
who use substances have access to a range of support options (including harm reduction
interventions, treatment, psychosocial support, and recovery/wellbeing services). The
service will provide access to all, ensuring preventative support and tailored treatment
plans to reduce drug and/or alcohol related deaths in Medway. The service will provide
trauma-informed treatment and support for people who use substances, which includes
illicit drugs, diverted prescribed drugs, alcohol, and new psychoactive substances (such
as Spice).

To achieve the best outcomes, Medway Council will require the provider to focus
resources on those where substance misuse has the greatest impact on their own lives
and the lives of others, especially their families and communities

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-020918

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Provision of a Medway Adult Substance Treatment, Harm Reduction and Recovery
Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Forward Trust

/Notice/020918-2022


Page 6 to 6

Colchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £13,823,120

Total value of the contract/lot: £13,590,500

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Medway Council

Chatham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T06:59:50+0000
	TCPDF




